MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

Harford County Education Association

Certificated MS Board of Director Vote for one (1) Ballots Cast: 854
***  Andrea Weedn-Hughes 731 99.59%
Write-In 3
George Kasnic 1
Kindra Stevens 1
Tracy Papinchock
Abstain 120
Certificated At Large Board of Director Vote for up to two (2) Ballots Cast: 854
***  Tracy Papinchock 316 39.35%
***  Jason King 267 33.25%
George Kasnic 234 29.14%
Allison Weedn-Hughes 213 26.53%
Brenda Greene Hinton 170 21.17%
Kim Mayforth 140 17.43%
Write-In 5
Alex Jenkins 1
Jacob Zebley 1
Kelley Fonger 1
Michael Murphy 1
Shawn Sharpeta )

Abstain 51

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.




MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

MSEA Delegate

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

Chrystie Crawford Smick
Jacob Bennett

Jacob Zebley

Abigail Bennett

Tracy Papinchock
George Kasnic

Allison Weedn-Hughes
Andrea Weedn-Hughes
Robert Tucker

Jason King

Cindy Poper

Donna Kasnic

Noah Hutton

Colleen Bianco

Crystal Rufenacht
Kelley Fonger

Doug Rudd

Kimberly Phillips

Brenda Y. Greene-Hinton

Confidential and Proprietary

Vote for up to forty-eight
(48)

560

477

410

388

348

339

315

307

307

305

303

285

282

274

271

262

262

258

258

Ballots Cast: 854
66.67%

56.79%

48.81%

46.19%

41.43%

40.36%

37.50%

36.55%

36.55%

36.31%

36.07%

33.93%

33.57%

32.62%

32.26%

31.19%

31.19%

30.71%

30.71%

Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

** | eigh Bondrole 255 30.36%
e Kim Mayforth 228 27.14%
** Colleen Kavanagh 226 26.90%
**  Stephanie Dowell 225 26.79%
***  Jason Brooks 225 26.79%
** Shawn Sharpeta 222 26.43%
**  Stacey Albrecht 216 25.711%
***  Amber Milnes 212 25.24%
***  Kerry Whitehead 212 25.24%
***  Jacquelyn Booth 212 25.24%
*** Michelle Brooks 211 25.12%
***  Seth Tillman 210 25.00%
s Katie Ford 210 25.00%
*** Deanna Burch 208 24.76%
** Essence Stewart 202 24.05%
**  George Curry 196 23.33%
**  Jaime Whitaker 195 23.21%
**  Bonnie Anderson 193 22.98%
w+  Ethan Gray 193 22.98%
*** - Jaime Whitaker 193 22.98%

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

***  Colleen Patzer 191 22.74%
***  Jacqueline Samek 190 22.62%
*** Kyle Dixon 190 22.62%
***  Jessica Uleck 188 22.38%
*** Jennifer Serovy 184 21.90%
***  Sabrina Wiggins 183 21.79%
*** Janice Rogers 182 21.67%
***  Sabine Whitney 181 21.55%
*** Kindra Stevens 181 21.55%
Beth Kowalchek 180 21.43%
Jennifer L Keck 179 21.31%
Emily Waddell 179 21.31%
Laura Schmidt 178 21.19%
Erin Wilcox 175 20.83%
Tom Miley 174 20.71%
Angela M. Armstead-Foye 172 20.48%
Leighla-Chanel Roper 165 19.64%
Heather Aquavella-Fedor 165 19.64%
Amber Ghaemi 165 19.64%
Peter Robertson 154 18.33%

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.
P ry pyrig



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

Sarah Krec 146 17.38%

Write-In 15
Alexander Jenkins
Kim Haines
Peter Ruhno
(blank)

Helen Cullinan
Michael Murphy
Terner Whitehead
Tracy Papinchock

A A A A a NN OO

Abstain 14

Confidential and Proprietary Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ T..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

NEA Delegate

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

Chrystie Crawford Smick
Jacob Bennett

Jacob Zebley

Abigail Bennett

Tracy Papinchock
George Kasnic

Allison Weedn-Hughes
Cindy Poper

Noah Hutton

Andrea Weedn-Hughes
Colleen Bianco

Brenda Y. Greene-Hinton
Donna Kasnic

Leigh Bondrole

Kimberly Phillips
Deanna Burch

Jennifer Kline

Letitia Cooley

Beth Kowalchek

Confidential and Proprietary

Vote for up to fifteen (15) Ballots Cast: 854
546 66.10%
456 55.21%
391 47.34%
367 44.43%
330 39.95%
294 35.59%
290 35.11%
267 32.32%
264 31.96%
264 31.96%
244 29.54%
233 28.21%
224 27.12%
206 24.94%
199 24.09%
175 21.19%
160 19.37%
156 18.89%
156 18.89%

Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.



Harford County Education Association

Kindra Stevens
Jamie Whitaker
Elizabeth Grady
Jennifer L Keck
Nicole O'Grady

Write-In
Alexander Jenkins
Peter Rhuno
Ethan Gray
Jason King
Michael Murphy
Shawn Sharpeta
Tracy Papinchock

Abstain

Confidential and Proprietary

MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

2024 Election Results

- A A A a NN

155

135

130

123

121

9

28

18.77%

16.34%

15.74%

14.89%

14.65%

Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ ‘.'ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

ELECTION STATISTICS

Ballots Eligible Percent
Returned  Members  Returned

ALL eligible voters 854 2,450 34.86%
WL Name Statistics

ABERDEEN HIGH 41 70 58.57%
ABERDEEN MIDDLE 40 79 50.63%
ABINGDON ELEMENTARY 16 39 41.03%
BAKERFIELD ELEMENTARY 2 22 9.09%
BEL AIR ELEMENTARY 3 31 9.68%
BEL AIR HIGH 13 66 19.70%
BEL AIR MIDDLE 39 71 54.93%
C MILTON WRIGHT HIGH 4 59 6.78%
CENTRAL OFFICE 21 53 39.62%
CHURCH CREEK ELEMENTARY 5 50 10.00%
CHURCHVILLE ELEMENTARY 1 20 5.00%
DARLINGTON ELEMENTARY 1 9 11.11%
DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY 7 61 11.48%
DUBLIN ELEMENTARY 4 16 25.00%
EDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY 4 38 10.53%
EDGEWOOD HIGH 59 90 65.56%
EDGEWOOD MIDDLE 56 93 60.22%
EMMORTON ELEMENTARY 6 31 19.35%
FALLSTON HIGH 23 43 53.49%
FALLSTON MIDDLE 21 53 39.62%
FOREST HILL ELEMENTARY 29 39 74.36%
FOREST LAKES ELEMENTARY 1 16 6.25%
FOUNTAIN GREEN ELEMENTARY 4 31 12.90%
GEORGE D LISBY ELEM AT HILLSDALE 21 28 75.00%
HALLS CROSS ROADS ELEMENTARY 19 41 46.34%
HARFORD ACADEMY@CAMPUS HILLS 45 97 46.39%
HARFORD GLEN 4 4  100.00%
HARFORD TECHNICAL HIGH 15 58 25.86%
HAVRE DE GRACE ELEMENTARY 7 34 20.59%
HAVRE DE GRACE HIGH 15 39 38.46%
HAVRE DE GRACE MIDDLE 13 39 33.33%
HICKORY ELEMENTARY 20 43 46.51%
HOMESTEAD/WAKEFIELD ELEMENTARY 3 41 7.32%

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.
P ry pyrig




MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
“ ‘..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

JARRETSVILLE ELEMENTARY 2 24 8.33%
JOPPATOWNE ELEMENTARY 2 45 4.44%
JOPPATOWNE HIGH 37 59 62.71%
MAGNOLIA ELEMENTARY 7 54 12.96%
MAGNOLIA MIDDLE 20 63 31.75%
MEADOWVALE ELEMENTARY 8 29 27.59%
NORRISVILLE ELEMENTARY 5 12 41.67%
NORTH BEND ELEMENTARY 10 26 38.46%
NORTH HARFORD ELEMENTARY 4 14 28.57%
NORTH HARFORD HIGH 26 59 44.07%
NORTH HARFORD MIDDLE 15 65 23.08%
OLD POST ROAD ELEMENTARY 32 62 51.61%
PATTERSON MILL HIGH 34 39 87.18%
PATTERSON MILL MIDDLE 23 38 60.53%
PROSPECT MILL ELEMENTARY 0 35 0.00%
RED PUMP ELEMENTARY 6 36 16.67%
RING FACTORY ELEMENTARY 15 38 39.47%
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY 3 31 9.68%
ROYE-WILLIAMS ELEMENTARY 6 36 16.67%
SOUTHAMPTON MIDDLE 16 50 32.00%
THE CEO AT SWAN CREEK 11 57 19.30%
WILLIAM S JAMES ELEMENTARY 7 33 21.21%
YOUTHS BENEFIT ELEMENTARY 3 41 7.32%
Valid Ballots - Online 854 100.00%
Total Ballots Received 854 100.00%

Confidential and Proprieta Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.
P ry pyrig



MARYLAND STATE

EDUCATION
‘f..ASSOCIATION

Harford County Education Association
2024 Election Results

ONLINE ELECTION STATISTICS BY DATE

Weekday Date Ballots
Monday January 29, 2024 51
Tuesday January 30, 2024 39
Wednesday January 31, 2024 17
Thursday February 1, 2024 33
Friday February 2, 2024 30
Saturday February 3, 2024 4
Sunday February 4, 2024 1
Monday February 5, 2024 23
Tuesday February 6, 2024 30
Wednesday February 7, 2024 27
Thursday February 8, 2024 54
Friday February 9, 2024 55
Saturday February 10, 2024 3
Sunday February 11, 2024 44
Monday February 12, 2024 61
Tuesday February 13, 2024 35
Wednesday February 14, 2024 102
Thursday February 15, 2024 77
Friday February 16, 2024 168

TOTAL 854

Confidential and Proprietary

Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.



