

	Harford County Education Association					
Cer	Certificated MS Board of DirectorVote for one (1)Ballots Cast: 854					
***	Andrea Weedn-Hughes		731	99.59%		
	Write-In George Kasnic Kindra Stevens Tracy Papinchock Abstain	1 1 1	3 120			
Cer ***	tificated At Large Board of Director Tracy Papinchock	Vote for up to two (2)	316	Ballots Cast: 854 39.35%		
***	Jason King		267	33.25%		
	George Kasnic		234	29.14%		
	Allison Weedn-Hughes		213	26.53%		
	Brenda Greene Hinton		170	21.17%		
	Kim Mayforth		140	17.43%		
	Write-In Alex Jenkins Jacob Zebley Kelley Fonger Michael Murphy Shawn Sharpeta	1 1 1 1 1	5			
	Abstain		51			



MSE	EA Delegate	Vote for up to forty-eight (48)	Ballots Cast: 854
***	Chrystie Crawford Smick	(40) 560	66.67%
***	Jacob Bennett	477	56.79%
***	Jacob Zebley	410	48.81%
***	Abigail Bennett	388	46.19%
***	Tracy Papinchock	348	41.43%
***	George Kasnic	339	40.36%
***	Allison Weedn-Hughes	315	37.50%
***	Andrea Weedn-Hughes	307	36.55%
***	Robert Tucker	307	36.55%
***	Jason King	305	36.31%
***	Cindy Poper	303	36.07%
***	Donna Kasnic	285	33.93%
***	Noah Hutton	282	33.57%
***	Colleen Bianco	274	32.62%
***	Crystal Rufenacht	271	32.26%
***	Kelley Fonger	262	31.19%
***	Doug Rudd	262	31.19%
***	Kimberly Phillips	258	30.71%
***	Brenda Y. Greene-Hinton	258	30.71%



***	Leigh Bondrole	255	30.36%
***	Kim Mayforth	228	27.14%
***	Colleen Kavanagh	226	26.90%
***	Stephanie Dowell	225	26.79%
***	Jason Brooks	225	26.79%
***	Shawn Sharpeta	222	26.43%
***	Stacey Albrecht	216	25.71%
***	Amber Milnes	212	25.24%
***	Kerry Whitehead	212	25.24%
***	Jacquelyn Booth	212	25.24%
***	Michelle Brooks	211	25.12%
***	Seth Tillman	210	25.00%
***	Katie Ford	210	25.00%
***	Deanna Burch	208	24.76%
***	Essence Stewart	202	24.05%
***	George Curry	196	23.33%
***	Jaime Whitaker	195	23.21%
***	Bonnie Anderson	193	22.98%
***	Ethan Gray	193	22.98%
***	Jaime Whitaker	193	22.98%



***	Colleen Patzer	191	22.74%
***	Jacqueline Samek	190	22.62%
***	Kyle Dixon	190	22.62%
***	Jessica Uleck	188	22.38%
***	Jennifer Serovy	184	21.90%
***	Sabrina Wiggins	183	21.79%
***	Janice Rogers	182	21.67%
***	Sabine Whitney	181	21.55%
***	Kindra Stevens	181	21.55%
	Beth Kowalchek	180	21.43%
	Jennifer L Keck	179	21.31%
	Emily Waddell	179	21.31%
	Laura Schmidt	178	21.19%
	Erin Wilcox	175	20.83%
	Tom Miley	174	20.71%
	Angela M. Armstead-Foye	172	20.48%
	Leighla-Chanel Roper	165	19.64%
	Heather Aquavella-Fedor	165	19.64%
	Amber Ghaemi	165	19.64%
	Peter Robertson	154	18.33%



Sarah Krec		146	17.38%
Write-In		15	
Alexander Jenkins	6		
Kim Haines	2		
Peter Ruhno	2		
(blank)	1		
Helen Cullinan	1		
Michael Murphy	1		
Terner Whitehead	1		
Tracy Papinchock	1		
Abstain		14	



NEA ***	Delegate Chrystie Crawford Smick	Vote for up to fifteen (15) 546	Ballots Cast: 854 66.10%
***	Jacob Bennett	456	55.21%
***	Jacob Zebley	391	47.34%
***	Abigail Bennett	367	44.43%
***	Tracy Papinchock	330	39.95%
***	George Kasnic	294	35.59%
***	Allison Weedn-Hughes	290	35.11%
***	Cindy Poper	267	32.32%
***	Noah Hutton	264	31.96%
***	Andrea Weedn-Hughes	264	31.96%
***	Colleen Bianco	244	29.54%
***	Brenda Y. Greene-Hinton	233	28.21%
***	Donna Kasnic	224	27.12%
***	Leigh Bondrole	206	24.94%
***	Kimberly Phillips	199	24.09%
	Deanna Burch	175	21.19%
	Jennifer Kline	160	19.37%
	Letitia Cooley	156	18.89%
	Beth Kowalchek	156	18.89%



Kindra Stevens		155	18.77%
Jamie Whitaker		135	16.34%
Elizabeth Grady		130	15.74%
Jennifer L Keck		123	14.89%
Nicole O'Grady		121	14.65%
Write-In		9	
Alexander Jenkins	2		
Peter Rhuno	2		
Ethan Gray	1		
Jason King	1		
Michael Murphy	1		
Shawn Sharpeta	1		
Tracy Papinchock	1		
Abstain		28	



ELECTION STATISTICS			
	Ballots	Eligible	Percent
	Returned	Members	Returned
ALL eligible voters	854	2,450	34.86%
WL Name Statistics			
ABERDEEN HIGH	41	70	58.57%
ABERDEEN MIDDLE	40	79	50.63%
ABINGDON ELEMENTARY	16	39	41.03%
BAKERFIELD ELEMENTARY	2	22	9.09%
BEL AIR ELEMENTARY	3	31	9.68%
BEL AIR HIGH	13	66	19.70%
BEL AIR MIDDLE	39	71	54.93%
C MILTON WRIGHT HIGH	4	59	6.78%
CENTRAL OFFICE	21	53	39.62%
CHURCH CREEK ELEMENTARY	5	50	10.00%
CHURCHVILLE ELEMENTARY	1	20	5.00%
DARLINGTON ELEMENTARY	1	9	11.11%
DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY	7	61	11.48%
DUBLIN ELEMENTARY	4	16	25.00%
EDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY	4	38	10.53%
EDGEWOOD HIGH	59	90	65.56%
EDGEWOOD MIDDLE	56	93	60.22%
EMMORTON ELEMENTARY	6	31	19.35%
FALLSTON HIGH	23	43	53.49%
FALLSTON MIDDLE	21	53	39.62%
FOREST HILL ELEMENTARY	29	39	74.36%
FOREST LAKES ELEMENTARY	1	16	6.25%
FOUNTAIN GREEN ELEMENTARY	4	31	12.90%
GEORGE D LISBY ELEM AT HILLSDALE	21	28	75.00%
HALLS CROSS ROADS ELEMENTARY	19	41	46.34%
HARFORD ACADEMY@CAMPUS HILLS	45	97	46.39%
HARFORD GLEN	4	4	100.00%
HARFORD TECHNICAL HIGH	15	58	25.86%
HAVRE DE GRACE ELEMENTARY	7	34	20.59%
HAVRE DE GRACE HIGH	15	39	38.46%
HAVRE DE GRACE MIDDLE	13	39	33.33%
HICKORY ELEMENTARY	20	43	46.51%
HOMESTEAD/WAKEFIELD ELEMENTARY	3	41	7.32%
Confidential and Proprietary	Copyrigh	ht 2024 - Intel	liscan. Inc.

Confidential and Proprietary

Copyright 2024 - Intelliscan, Inc.



JARRETSVILLE ELEMENTARY	2	24	8.33%
JOPPATOWNE ELEMENTARY	2	45	4.44%
JOPPATOWNE HIGH	37	59	62.71%
MAGNOLIA ELEMENTARY	7	54	12.96%
MAGNOLIA MIDDLE	20	63	31.75%
MEADOWVALE ELEMENTARY	8	29	27.59%
NORRISVILLE ELEMENTARY	5	12	41.67%
NORTH BEND ELEMENTARY	10	26	38.46%
NORTH HARFORD ELEMENTARY	4	14	28.57%
NORTH HARFORD HIGH	26	59	44.07%
NORTH HARFORD MIDDLE	15	65	23.08%
OLD POST ROAD ELEMENTARY	32	62	51.61%
PATTERSON MILL HIGH	34	39	87.18%
PATTERSON MILL MIDDLE	23	38	60.53%
PROSPECT MILL ELEMENTARY	0	35	0.00%
RED PUMP ELEMENTARY	6	36	16.67%
RING FACTORY ELEMENTARY	15	38	39.47%
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY	3	31	9.68%
ROYE-WILLIAMS ELEMENTARY	6	36	16.67%
SOUTHAMPTON MIDDLE	16	50	32.00%
THE CEO AT SWAN CREEK	11	57	19.30%
WILLIAM S JAMES ELEMENTARY	7	33	21.21%
YOUTHS BENEFIT ELEMENTARY	3	41	7.32%

Valid Ballots - Online	854	100.00%
Total Ballots Received	854	100.00%



ON	ONLINE ELECTION STATISTICS BY DATE			
Weekday	Date	Ballots		
Monday	January 29, 2024	51		
Tuesday	January 30, 2024	39		
Wednesday	January 31, 2024	17		
Thursday	February 1, 2024	33		
Friday	February 2, 2024	30		
Saturday	February 3, 2024	4		
Sunday	February 4, 2024	1		
Monday	February 5, 2024	23		
Tuesday	February 6, 2024	30		
Wednesday	February 7, 2024	27		
Thursday	February 8, 2024	54		
Friday	February 9, 2024	55		
Saturday	February 10, 2024	3		
Sunday	February 11, 2024	44		
Monday	February 12, 2024	61		
Tuesday	February 13, 2024	35		
Wednesday	February 14, 2024	102		
Thursday	February 15, 2024	77		
Friday	February 16, 2024	168		
-	TOTAL	854		